BEFORE THE OELWEIN CITY COUNCIL

In RE:

ORDER ACCEPTING
Oelwein Liquors, LLC ACKNOWLEDGMENT/
3821 NW 8™ Court SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
Oelwein, IA 50662 FIRST VIOLATION

On this 14" day of August, 2023, the City Council has before it the attached
Acknowledgment/Settlement Agreement signed by the above-captioned permit holder.
The City FINDS that the permit holder acknowledged in the Agreement that a first
violation of lowa Code section 453A.2 occurred on February 12, 2023 and that the
mandatory sanction for this violation is a $300.00 civil penalty. The permit holder has

submitted a check in the amount of $300.00 with the Agreement.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Acknowledgement/Settlement
Agreement is approved. This sanction is consistent with lowa Code section

453A.22(2)(a) for a first violation of lowa Code section 453A.2(1).

Mayor



